
Autocross HochYbrig, 6. - 7. Mai 2006
Crosscart 1. Lauf

Pos No. Name Nat/Ort Fahrzeug Laps Total Tm Diff Best Tm In Lap
1 6 Mark Krähenmann CH - Niederstetten SG Ducati 750 V2/PS 70 7 5:20.005 - 44.412 5
2 7 Maeck Frehner CH - Zueberwangen SG Husaberg 650/PS 70 7 5:27.632 7.627 45.157 7
3 32 Stefan Aubert CH - Jonschwil SG KTM 640/PS 70 7 5:43.268 23.263 43.774 7
4 3 Hampi Gass CH - St. Margarethen TG MZ 660/PS 56 7 5:43.767 23.762 47.104 6
5 8 Beat Anderegg CH - Rossrüti SG BAR 600 PS 100 7 5:44.623 24.618 41.843 4
6 4 Rico Müller CH - Thundorf TG MZ 660/PS 60 7 5:47.129 27.124 44.675 7
7 2 Cornel Schönenberger CH - Kirchberg SG Kawasaki 650/PS 58 4 5:38.738 3 Laps 44.663 4

Crosscart 2. Lauf

Pos No. Name Nat/Ort Fahrzeug Laps Total Tm Diff Best Tm In Lap
1 8 Beat Anderegg CH - Rossrüti SG BAR 600 PS 100 7 4:40.925 - 39.663 6
2 6 Mark Krähenmann CH - Niederstetten SG Ducati 750 V2/PS 70 7 4:47.756 6.831 40.879 3
3 7 Maeck Frehner CH - Zueberwangen SG Husaberg 650/PS 70 7 4:49.946 9.021 40.928 7
4 32 Stefan Aubert CH - Jonschwil SG KTM 640/PS 70 7 4:54.100 13.175 40.828 7
5 2 Cornel Schönenberger CH - Kirchberg SG Kawasaki 650/PS 58 7 5:00.624 19.699 42.536 5
6 4 Rico Müller CH - Thundorf TG MZ 660/PS 60 7 5:13.947 33.022 42.229 6
7 3 Hampi Gass CH - St. Margarethen TG MZ 660/PS 56 6 4:32.452 1 Lap 44.821 6

Crosscart 3. Lauf

Pos No. Name Nat/Ort Fahrzeug Laps Total Tm Diff Best Tm In Lap
1 8 Beat Anderegg CH - Rossrüti SG BAR 600 PS 100 7 4:39.563 - 39.241 3
2 6 Mark Krähenmann CH - Niederstetten SG Ducati 750 V2/PS 70 7 4:51.733 12.170 41.394 6
3 7 Maeck Frehner CH - Zueberwangen SG Husaberg 650/PS 70 7 4:55.364 15.801 41.528 4
4 32 Stefan Aubert CH - Jonschwil SG KTM 640/PS 70 7 5:17.646 38.083 41.102 3
5 4 Rico Müller CH - Thundorf TG MZ 660/PS 60 6 4:46.874 1 Lap 42.693 4
6 2 Cornel Schönenberger CH - Kirchberg SG Kawasaki 650/PS 58 1 53.179 6 Laps -.--- 1
7 3 Hampi Gass CH - St. Margarethen TG MZ 660/PS 56 1 1:15.542 22.363 -.--- 1



Klasse 1 1. Lauf

Pos No. Name Nat/Ort Fahrzeug Laps Total Tm Diff Best Tm In Lap
1 130 Thomas Dössegger CH - Egliswil Suzuki Swift 7 5:03.659 - 43.055 4
2 186 Jürgen Schiller D - Sigmaringen-Dorf Opel Corsa 7 5:04.143 +0.484 42.904 4
3 102 Thomas Kälin CH - Hütten Suzuki Swift 7 5:09.287 5.628 43.397 5
4 119 David Flück CH - Chrémines Suzuki Swift 7 5:15.635 11.976 43.749 3
6 118 Markus Hauser CH - Härlisberg Suzuki Swift 7 5:27.739 24.080 45.102 6

10 168 Marcel Egg CH - Kloten Rover Metro 6 4:28.729 1 Lap 43.482 4

Klasse 12 1. Lauf mit Klasse 1

5 463 Turi Kälin CH - Gross VW Käfer 7 5:24.905 21.246 45.350 7
7 451 Klaus Heilemann D - Muellheim Pumuckl Käfer 7 5:32.364 28.705 46.113 7
8 486 Bruno Feusi CH - Gross VW Käfer 7 5:36.379 32.720 47.080 6
9 465 Patrick Birchler CH - Alpthal VW Käfer 7 5:36.729 33.070 46.888 6

11 468 Stefan Nett CH - Uster VW Käfer 6 5:21.094 52.365 51.530 3

Klasse 1 2. Lauf

Pos No. Name Nat/Ort Fahrzeug Laps Total Tm Diff Best Tm In Lap
1 130 Thomas Dössegger CH - Egliswil Suzuki Swift 7 4:57.314 - 42.212 5
2 186 Jürgen Schiller D - Sigmaringen-Dorf Opel Corsa 7 4:57.975 +0.661 42.173 5
3 102 Thomas Kälin CH - Hütten Suzuki Swift 7 5:05.811 8.497 43.160 4
4 168 Marcel Egg CH - Kloten Rover Metro 7 5:06.301 8.987 42.979 2
5 118 Markus Hauser CH - Härlisberg Suzuki Swift 7 5:18.500 21.186 43.942 4
6 119 David Flück CH - Chrémines Suzuki Swift 7 5:19.563 22.249 42.825 4

Kjlasse 12 2. Lauf mit Klasse 1

7 463 Turi Kälin CH - Gross VW Käfer 7 5:21.326 24.012 44.777 4
8 451 Klaus Heilemann D - Muellheim Pumuckl Käfer 7 5:27.819 30.505 45.556 6
9 486 Bruno Feusi CH - Gross VW Käfer 7 5:30.361 33.047 46.465 7

10 465 Patrick Birchler CH - Alpthal VW Käfer 7 5:30.808 33.494 46.079 7
11 468 Stefan Nett CH - Uster VW Käfer 6 5:08.486 1 Lap 49.596 3



Klasse 1 3. Lauf

Pos No. Name Nat/Ort Fahrzeug Laps Total Tm Diff Best Tm In Lap
1 130 Thomas Dössegger CH - Egliswil Suzuki Swift 7 5:04.771 - 42.832 5
2 102 Thomas Kälin CH - Hütten Suzuki Swift 7 5:05.952 1.181 42.504 7
3 119 David Flück CH - Chrémines Suzuki Swift 7 5:14.707 9.936 43.397 6
4 118 Markus Hauser CH - Härlisberg Suzuki Swift 7 5:16.636 11.865 43.118 4
5 186 Jürgen Schiller D - Sigmaringen-Dorf Opel Corsa 7 5:16.849 12.078 43.510 6

11 168 Marcel Egg CH - Kloten Rover Metro 3 2:12.612 4 Laps 44.217 2

Klasse 12 3. Lauf mit Klasse 1

6 463 Turi Kälin CH - Gross VW Käfer 7 5:18.701 13.930 44.615 6
7 451 Klaus Heilemann D - Muellheim Pumuckl Käfer 7 5:27.285 22.514 45.914 2
8 465 Patrick Birchler CH - Alpthal VW Käfer 7 5:31.229 26.458 46.533 5
9 486 Bruno Feusi CH - Gross VW Käfer 6 4:59.590 1 Lap 47.638 3

10 468 Stefan Nett CH - Uster VW Käfer 6 5:02.847 3.257 48.253 6

Klasse 2 1. Lauf

Pos No. Name Nat/Ort Fahrzeug Laps Total Tm Diff Best Tm In Lap
1 201 Carlo Suter CH - Ried-Muotathal Citroen Saxo 7 4:52.458 - 41.225 3
2 237 Hans Marty CH - Wollerau Golf GTI 7 4:56.452 3.994 42.053 3
3 232 Roger Lacher CH - Bennau Honda CRX 7 5:06.145 13.687 41.952 4
4 211 Harald Gabriel D - Waldshut Opel Corsa 7 5:08.626 16.168 43.029 4
5 285 Roger Stocker CH - Hütten VW Golf 7 5:09.156 16.698 42.738 6
6 287 Thomas Betschart CH - Einsiedeln GON / Golf 7 5:10.286 17.828 43.106 7
7 212 Marc Steinhart D - Sigmaringendorf Honda CRX 7 5:13.103 20.645 43.292 5
8 258 Roland Lütte D - Gesingen VW Golf 7 5:14.576 22.118 43.127 5
9 253 Edwin Buchs CH - Reinach/BL Mazda GTX 7 5:28.787 36.329 45.282 7

10 233 Jörg  Eichholz D - Lörrach Honda CRX 6 5:04.145 1 Lap 46.030 2
11 234 Patrice Maloszczgil D - Neuenburg Honda Civic 1 50.386 6 Laps -.--- 1
12 217 Toni Ochsner CH - Euthal VW Golf 0 -.--- - -.--- 0

DQ 255 Alex Pusch D - Freiburg  7 5:01.533 - 41.211 5



Klasse 2 2. Lauf

Pos No. Name Nat/Ort Fahrzeug Laps Total Tm Diff Best Tm In Lap
1 201 Carlo Suter CH - Ried-Muotathal Citroen Saxo 7 4:54.122 - 41.489 2
2 232 Roger Lacher CH - Bennau Honda CRX 7 4:55.355 1.233 40.994 5
3 285 Roger Stocker CH - Hütten VW Golf 7 4:56.700 2.578 41.328 5
4 234 Patrice Maloszczgil D - Neuenburg Honda Civic 7 5:11.218 17.096 43.081 7
5 212 Marc Steinhart D - Sigmaringendorf Honda CRX 7 5:20.210 26.088 44.092 4
6 217 Toni Ochsner CH - Euthal VW Golf 7 5:20.868 26.746 42.778 7
7 287 Thomas Betschart CH - Einsiedeln GON / Golf 7 5:21.561 27.439 41.584 4
8 258 Roland Lütte D - Gesingen VW Golf 7 5:30.593 36.471 43.533 2
9 253 Edwin Buchs CH - Reinach/BL Mazda GTX 7 5:31.896 37.774 45.969 6

10 233 Jörg  Eichholz D - Lörrach Honda CRX 6 4:53.883 1 Lap 46.966 4
11 211 Harald Gabriel D - Waldshut Opel Corsa 5 4:17.710 2 Laps 43.473 2
12 237 Hans Marty CH - Wollerau Golf GTI 3 2:07.290 4 Laps 42.042 3
13 255 Alex Pusch D - Freiburg VW Scirocco 2 2:45.255 5 Laps 1:55.395 2

Klasse 2 3. Lauf

Pos No. Name Nat/Ort Fahrzeug Laps Total Tm Diff Best Tm In Lap
1 201 Carlo Suter CH - Ried-Muotathal Citroen Saxo 7 4:52.765 - 40.865 2
2 232 Roger Lacher CH - Bennau Honda CRX 7 4:58.133 5.368 41.720 4
3 217 Toni Ochsner CH - Euthal VW Golf 7 5:01.962 9.197 41.994 6
4 234 Patrice Maloszczgil D - Neuenburg Honda Civic 7 5:03.211 10.446 42.600 3
5 287 Thomas Betschart CH - Einsiedeln GON / Golf 7 5:03.360 10.595 42.317 6
6 237 Hans Marty CH - Wollerau Golf GTI 7 5:06.172 13.407 42.343 4
7 285 Roger Stocker CH - Hütten VW Golf 7 5:08.162 15.397 41.562 2
8 258 Roland Lütte D - Gesingen VW Golf 7 5:10.887 18.122 43.312 7
9 211 Harald Gabriel D - Waldshut Opel Corsa 7 5:16.790 24.025 43.672 4

10 212 Marc Steinhart D - Sigmaringendorf Honda CRX 7 5:28.367 35.602 44.232 3
11 233 Jörg  Eichholz D - Lörrach Honda CRX 7 5:32.255 39.490 46.171 6
12 253 Edwin Buchs CH - Reinach/BL Mazda GTX 7 5:36.631 43.866 45.813 5
13 255 Alex Pusch D - Freiburg VW Scirocco 1 49.462 6 Laps -.--- 1



Klasse 3 1. Lauf

Pos No. Name Nat/Ort Fahrzeug Laps Total Tm Diff Best Tm In Lap
1 301 Sandy Fahrni CH - Les Breuleux VW Scirocco 7 4:42.158 - 39.935 2
2 303 Raphaello Cremona CH - Courroux Citroen-BX 7 4:43.777 1.619 39.984 3
3 358 Markus Scheuch D - Immendingen VW Golf 7 4:51.589 9.431 41.156 6
4 377 René Späni CH - Altendorf Opel Kadett 7 4:56.547 14.389 40.670 7
5 311 Sven Ebner D - Nöggenschwil VW Scirocco 7 4:59.900 17.742 41.440 7
6 309 Simon Rebetz CH - Lajoux VW Golf 7 5:02.285 20.127 41.078 6
7 315 Dominik Nikolaus CH - Schachen VW Golf 7 5:07.530 25.372 41.132 5
8 310 Carli Nicca CH - Pratvai Opel Kadett 7 5:15.970 33.812 42.510 5
9 332 Fritz Tschumper A - Mittelödi VW Scirocco 7 5:21.232 39.074 43.605 3

10 313 Willi jun. Zimber D - Müllheim VW Golf 7 6:47.166+2:05.008 41.373 3
11 333 Edi Kamm CH - Niederurnen VW Golf 6 4:24.470 1 Lap 41.929 3
12 388 Thomas Neukom CH - Buchberg VW Golf 2 1:35.841 5 Laps 44.841 2
13 354 Sven Zweifel CH - Ennenda VW Golf 1 51.041 6 Laps -.--- 1

Klasse 3 2. Lauf

Pos No. Name Nat/Ort Fahrzeug Laps Total Tm Diff Best Tm In Lap
1 301 Sandy Fahrni CH - Les Breuleux VW Scirocco 7 5:02.447 - 42.639 6
2 377 René Späni CH - Altendorf Opel Kadett 7 5:04.640 2.193 42.670 4
3 358 Markus Scheuch D - Immendingen VW Golf 7 5:05.103 2.656 41.884 5
4 311 Sven Ebner D - Nöggenschwil VW Scirocco 7 5:11.125 8.678 43.539 6
5 303 Raphaello Cremona CH - Courroux Citroen-BX 7 5:18.312 15.865 42.862 2
6 332 Fritz Tschumper A - Mittelödi VW Scirocco 7 5:26.479 24.032 44.223 6
7 354 Sven Zweifel CH - Ennenda VW Golf 7 5:31.426 28.979 45.255 6
8 388 Thomas Neukom CH - Buchberg VW Golf 7 5:34.914 32.467 46.457 6
9 313 Willi jun. Zimber D - Müllheim VW Golf 1 50.236 6 Laps -.--- 1

10 315 Dominik Nikolaus CH - Schachen VW Golf 0 -.--- - -.--- 0

Klasse 4 1. Lauf

Pos No. Name Nat/Ort Fahrzeug Laps Total Tm Diff Best Tm In Lap
1 401 Urs Nagel CH - Schönholzerswilen VW Golf G60 7 4:53.224 - 41.728 3
2 425 George Gadola CH - Saland Saab 7 4:56.210 2.986 40.774 7



3 408 Laurent Dehert CH - Glovelier VW Golf 7 5:01.259 8.035 42.498 3
4 410 Christophe Hübli CH - Porrentruy Audi 80 GT 7 5:07.164 13.940 43.147 4
5 417 Dominik Fritschi D - Murg-Niederhof VW Vento 7 5:09.480 16.256 43.784 6

Klasse 4 2. Lauf

Pos No. Name Nat/Ort Fahrzeug Laps Total Tm Diff Best Tm In Lap
1 425 George Gadola CH - Saland Saab 7 4:55.440 - 41.606 5
2 401 Urs Nagel CH - Schönholzerswilen VW Golf G60 7 5:01.287 5.847 41.804 4
3 408 Laurent Dehert CH - Glovelier VW Golf 7 5:04.442 9.002 42.925 3
4 916 Silvia Albiez D - Rickenbach VW 7 5:07.047 11.607 43.034 6
5 900 Beate Ebner D - Rickenbach VW Scirocco 7 5:07.906 12.466 42.555 4
6 410 Christophe Hübli CH - Porrentruy Audi 80 GT 7 5:16.478 21.038 44.366 2
7 902 Berta Elber CH - Riedern VW Golf 16V 7 5:22.503 27.063 45.096 3
8 915 Denise Reichmuth CH-Euthal Suzuki Swift 7 5:24.567 29.127 45.187 3
9 417 Dominik Fritschi D - Murg-Niederhof VW Vento 7 5:25.294 29.854 44.562 4

10 932 Isabelle Angehrn CH - Glovelier VW Golf 7 5:28.565 33.125 45.313 2
11 923 Rita Dettling CH - Altendorf VW Scirocco 6 4:40.127 1 Lap 44.574 6

Klasse 4 3. Lauf

Pos No. Name Nat/Ort Fahrzeug Laps Total Tm Diff Best Tm In Lap
1 425 George Gadola CH - Saland Saab 7 5:03.809 - 42.359 2
2 401 Urs Nagel CH - Schönholzerswilen VW Golf G60 7 5:10.210 6.401 43.902 6
3 408 Laurent Dehert CH - Glovelier VW Golf 7 5:19.162 15.353 45.303 2
4 417 Dominik Fritschi D - Murg-Niederhof VW Vento 7 5:23.263 19.454 45.436 3
5 410 Christophe Hübli CH - Porrentruy Audi 80 GT 7 5:27.753 23.944 45.706 6

Klasse 5 1. Lauf

Pos No. Name Nat/Ort Fahrzeug Laps Total Tm Diff Best Tm In Lap
1 500 Stefan Honegger CH - Dürnten VW Käfer 7 4:46.922 - 40.451 4
2 567 Stephan Nett CH - Wetzikon VW Golf 7 4:48.972 2.050 40.840 4
3 515 Luis Schiavone CH - Ettenhausen Subaru Suzuki 7 4:54.425 7.503 41.346 4
4 512 Marc Senn CH - Schieren VW Käfer 7 5:12.203 25.281 42.415 3
5 520 Hansueli Frei CH - Au Daihatsu Charade 6 4:59.667 1 Lap 46.268 3
6 533 Annette Schelker CH - Gossau ZH Opel Corsa 3 2:18.530 4 Laps 45.485 3



Klasse 5 2. Lauf

Pos No. Name Nat/Ort Fahrzeug Laps Total Tm Diff Best Tm In Lap
1 515 Luis Schiavone CH - Ettenhausen Subaru Suzuki 7 4:51.292 - 41.087 3
2 512 Marc Senn CH - Schieren VW Käfer 7 4:58.853 7.561 41.419 7
3 533 Annette Schelker CH - Gossau ZH Opel Corsa 7 5:15.512 24.220 44.326 3
4 520 Hansueli Frei CH - Au Daihatsu Charade 7 5:16.351 25.059 43.693 3
5 500 Stefan Honegger CH - Dürnten VW Käfer 6 4:52.497 1 Lap 40.708 6
6 567 Stephan Nett CH - Wetzikon VW Golf 3 2:03.976 4 Laps 41.116 2

Klasse 5 3. Lauf

Pos No. Name Nat/Ort Fahrzeug Laps Total Tm Diff Best Tm In Lap
1 500 Stefan Honegger CH - Dürnten VW Käfer 7 4:42.795 - 39.810 5
2 515 Luis Schiavone CH - Ettenhausen Subaru Suzuki 7 4:47.533 4.738 40.647 6
3 567 Stephan Nett CH - Wetzikon VW Golf 7 4:48.531 5.736 40.675 6
4 512 Marc Senn CH - Schieren VW Käfer 7 4:54.498 11.703 41.019 3
5 533 Annette Schelker CH - Gossau ZH Opel Corsa 7 5:11.256 28.461 44.003 5
6 520 Hansueli Frei CH - Au Daihatsu Charade 7 5:45.959+1:03.164 43.933 2

Klasse 6 1. Lauf

Pos No. Name Nat/Ort Fahrzeug Laps Total Tm Diff Best Tm In Lap
1 620 Harald Steinert D - Neuhausen VW Golf 7 4:28.724 - 37.928 2
2 669 Marlies Hotz CH - Dübendorf Audi 80 7 4:39.363 10.639 39.282 5
3 631 Hanspeter Hefti CH-Berg am Irchel VW GolF 7 4:51.414 22.690 40.911 5
4 607 Marco Suter CH - Muotathal Peugeot 106 GTi 7 5:00.433 31.709 41.732 5
5 602 Robert Caduff CH - Küssnacht Alfa Romeo 6 4:12.659 1 Lap 41.067 5

Klasse 6 2. Lauf

Pos No. Name Nat/Ort Fahrzeug Laps Total Tm Diff Best Tm In Lap
1 620 Harald Steinert D - Neuhausen VW Golf 7 4:26.902 - 37.626 4
2 669 Marlies Hotz CH - Dübendorf Audi 80 7 4:36.364 9.462 39.338 6



3 631 Hanspeter Hefti CH-Berg am Irchel VW GolF 7 4:52.952 26.050 41.028 5
4 607 Marco Suter CH - Muotathal Peugeot 106 GTi 7 4:58.568 31.666 41.102 7

Klasse 6 3. Lauf

Pos No. Name Nat/Ort Fahrzeug Laps Total Tm Diff Best Tm In Lap
1 620 Harald Steinert D - Neuhausen VW Golf 7 4:29.085 - 37.910 5
2 669 Marlies Hotz CH - Dübendorf Audi 80 7 4:37.953 8.868 39.534 7
3 607 Marco Suter CH - Muotathal Peugeot 106 GTi 7 5:01.795 32.710 42.335 2

Klasse 7 1. Lauf

Pos No. Name Nat/Ort Fahrzeug Laps Total Tm Diff Best Tm In Lap
1 710 Thomas Seiz D - Hohentengen Audi 80 7 4:34.516 - 38.655 4
2 720 Klaus Künstler D - WT-Tiengen Opel Kadett 7 4:46.045 11.529 40.117 3
3 769 Jürg Zöllinger CH - Zürich VW Käfer 7 4:48.932 14.416 40.333 3
4 703 René Elber CH - Riedern Audi Quattro 7 4:51.156 16.640 40.374 4
5 765 Thomas Winkler CH - Appenzell VW Golf 4x4 7 4:53.219 18.703 40.720 4
6 702 Reto Nigg CH - Pfaffhausen Golf II 7 4:59.971 25.455 41.398 6
7 780 Patrik Schaufelberger CH - Wetzikon Golf Syncro 6 4:56.026 1 Lap 44.657 2

Klasse 7 2. Lauf

Pos No. Name Nat/Ort Fahrzeug Laps Total Tm Diff Best Tm In Lap
1 710 Thomas Seiz D - Hohentengen Audi 80 7 4:34.763 - 38.987 6
2 720 Klaus Künstler D - WT-Tiengen Opel Kadett 7 4:38.320 3.557 39.285 2
3 769 Jürg Zöllinger CH - Zürich VW Käfer 7 4:47.546 12.783 40.416 3
4 780 Patrik Schaufelberger CH - Wetzikon Golf Syncro 7 5:03.696 28.933 42.821 5
5 703 René Elber CH - Riedern Audi Quattro 2 1:22.165 5 Laps 40.796 2
6 765 Thomas Winkler CH - Appenzell VW Golf 4x4 2 1:29.030 6.865 46.478 2
7 702 Reto Nigg CH - Pfaffhausen Golf II 0 -.--- - -.--- 0

Klasse 7 3. Lauf

Pos No. Name Nat/Ort Fahrzeug Laps Total Tm Diff Best Tm In Lap



1 710 Thomas Seiz D - Hohentengen Audi 80 7 4:38.572 - 39.460 4
2 720 Klaus Künstler D - WT-Tiengen Opel Kadett 7 4:43.333 4.761 40.073 5
3 769 Jürg Zöllinger CH - Zürich VW Käfer 7 4:59.079 20.507 41.380 6
4 765 Thomas Winkler CH - Appenzell VW Golf 4x4 7 5:12.493 33.921 41.779 6
5 780 Patrik Schaufelberger CH - Wetzikon Golf Syncro 7 5:15.093 36.521 42.927 3

Klasse 8 1. Lauf

Pos No. Name Nat/Ort Fahrzeug Laps Total Tm Diff Best Tm In Lap
1 810 Georg Hägele D - Hilzingen Subaru Coupe 7 4:38.358 - 39.149 4
2 800 Hubert Weber D - Allensbach Audi Quattro 7 4:38.921 +0.563 39.268 4
3 815 Christian Walder CH - Hütten Ford JetAviation 7 4:52.613 14.255 40.465 7
4 844 Karl Heinz Schump D - Rottweil Audi Coupe 7 5:11.564 33.206 42.303 3
5 811 Adrian Schuler CH - Schindellegi Mazda GTX-R 7 5:12.190 33.832 42.245 3
6 847 Alfred Bigler CH - Niederbipp Mazda 6 4:43.668 1 Lap 44.457 4
7 813 Sascha Bider CH - Liestal Nissan 0 -.--- - -.--- 0

Klass 8 2. Lauf

Pos No. Name Nat/Ort Fahrzeug Laps Total Tm Diff Best Tm In Lap
1 810 Georg Hägele D - Hilzingen Subaru Coupe 7 4:33.621 - 38.858 7
2 800 Hubert Weber D - Allensbach Audi Quattro 7 4:34.518 +0.897 38.808 3
3 844 Karl Heinz Schump D - Rottweil Audi Coupe 7 4:54.013 20.392 41.478 7
4 815 Christian Walder CH - Hütten Ford JetAviation 7 4:54.931 21.310 39.950 5
5 847 Alfred Bigler CH - Niederbipp Mazda 6 4:42.899 1 Lap 44.177 6

Klasse 8 3. Lauf

Pos No. Name Nat/Ort Fahrzeug Laps Total Tm Diff Best Tm In Lap
1 800 Hubert Weber D - Allensbach Audi Quattro 7 4:39.691 - 39.357 2
2 810 Georg Hägele D - Hilzingen Subaru Coupe 7 4:46.323 6.632 40.014 4
3 844 Karl Heinz Schump D - Rottweil Audi Coupe 7 4:48.814 9.123 40.238 6
4 847 Alfred Bigler CH - Niederbipp Mazda 6 4:41.869 1 Lap 44.303 5
5 815 Christian Walder CH - Hütten Ford JetAviation 2 1:29.597 5 Laps 43.742 2

Klasse 8/1 1. Lauf

Pos No. Name Nat/Ort Fahrzeug Laps Total Tm Diff Best Tm In Lap



1 886 Eric Süssli CH - Glarus BMW 325 iX 7 4:41.384 - 39.677 4
2 885 Erich Waldvogel CH - Unteriberg BMW 325 iX 7 4:51.203 9.819 40.619 5
3 888 Willi Zimber D - Müllheim BMW 325 iX 7 4:52.292 10.908 40.693 5
4 883 Peter Kälin CH - Trachslau Audi Quattro 20V 7 5:03.514 22.130 41.010 4
5 878 Roger Biland CH - Birmensdorf Audi Quattro 7 5:11.446 30.062 43.331 6
6 860 Rolf Weber CH-Tagelswangen BMW 325 iX 7 5:13.472 32.088 43.000 6
7 858 Michael Hägele D - Hitzingen Subaru Impreza 7 5:13.948 32.564 43.129 4
8 880 Jürgen Von Brese D - Sulzburg BMW 325 iX 5 3:25.565 2 Laps 40.293 3
9 899 Serge Morf CH - Rudlingen Audi 90 5 3:55.355 29.790 41.749 4

Klasse 8/1 2. Lauf

Pos No. Name Nat/Ort Fahrzeug Laps Total Tm Diff Best Tm In Lap
1 886 Eric Süssli CH - Glarus BMW 325 iX 7 4:43.081 - 40.073 4
2 888 Willi Zimber D - Müllheim BMW 325 iX 7 4:49.286 6.205 41.000 3
3 880 Jürgen Von Brese D - Sulzburg BMW 325 iX 7 4:57.971 14.890 41.823 3
4 878 Roger Biland CH - Birmensdorf Audi Quattro 7 5:06.992 23.911 42.418 4
5 860 Rolf Weber CH-Tagelswangen BMW 325 iX 7 5:08.147 25.066 42.540 2
6 858 Michael Hägele D - Hitzingen Subaru Impreza 7 5:08.961 25.880 42.445 4
7 883 Peter Kälin CH - Trachslau Audi Quattro 20V 1 41.660 6 Laps -.--- 1

Klasse 8/1 3. Lauf

Pos No. Name Nat/Ort Fahrzeug Laps Total Tm Diff Best Tm In Lap
1 886 Eric Süssli CH - Glarus BMW 325 iX 7 4:42.576 - 39.828 4
2 880 Jürgen Von Brese D - Sulzburg BMW 325 iX 7 4:49.558 6.982 40.781 3
3 878 Roger Biland CH - Birmensdorf Audi Quattro 7 4:55.860 13.284 41.737 3
4 899 Serge Morf CH - Rudlingen Audi 90 7 5:02.107 19.531 41.548 7
5 860 Rolf Weber CH-Tagelswangen BMW 325 iX 7 5:04.659 22.083 42.163 6
6 858 Michael Hägele D - Hitzingen Subaru Impreza 7 5:05.482 22.906 41.828 7
7 888 Willi Zimber D - Müllheim BMW 325 iX 1 40.850 6 Laps -.--- 1
8 885 Erich Waldvogel CH - Unteriberg BMW 325 iX 1 43.844 2.994 -.--- 1

Klasse 9 1. Lauf

Pos No. Name Nat/Ort Fahrzeug Laps Total Tm Diff Best Tm In Lap
1 916 Silvia Albiez D - Rickenbach VW 7 4:59.647 - 42.059 4
2 900 Beate Ebner D - Rickenbach VW Scirocco 7 5:00.703 1.056 41.864 4
3 915 Denise Reichmuth CH-Euthal Suzuki Swift 7 5:10.872 11.225 43.514 5



4 902 Berta Elber CH - Riedern VW Golf 16V 7 5:15.315 15.668 44.159 4
5 923 Rita Dettling CH - Altendorf VW Scirocco 7 5:24.494 24.847 42.691 4
6 932 Isabelle Angehrn CH - Glovelier VW Golf 7 5:40.875 41.228 45.517 5

Klasse 9 2. Lauf

Pos No. Name Nat/Ort Fahrzeug Laps Total Tm Diff Best Tm In Lap
1 916 Silvia Albiez D - Rickenbach VW 0 -.--- - -.--- 0
2 900 Beate Ebner D - Rickenbach VW Scirocco 0 -.--- - -.--- 0
3 915 Denise Reichmuth CH-Euthal Suzuki Swift 0 -.--- - -.--- 0
4 902 Berta Elber CH - Riedern VW Golf 16V 0 -.--- - -.--- 0
5 923 Rita Dettling CH - Altendorf VW Scirocco 0 -.--- - -.--- 0
6 932 Isabelle Angehrn CH - Glovelier VW Golf 0 -.--- - -.--- 0

Klasse 9 3. Lauf

Pos No. Name Nat/Ort Fahrzeug Laps Total Tm Diff Best Tm In Lap
1 900 Beate Ebner D - Rickenbach VW Scirocco 7 5:07.818 - 43.537 2
2 916 Silvia Albiez D - Rickenbach VW 7 5:12.956 5.138 43.814 3
3 902 Berta Elber CH - Riedern VW Golf 16V 7 5:26.595 18.777 45.518 6
4 923 Rita Dettling CH - Altendorf VW Scirocco 7 5:27.441 19.623 44.710 5
5 915 Denise Reichmuth CH-Euthal Suzuki Swift 7 5:32.967 25.149 44.839 6
6 932 Isabelle Angehrn CH - Glovelier VW Golf 0 -.--- - -.--- 0

Klasse 10 1. Lauf

Pos No. Name Nat/Ort Fahrzeug Laps Total Tm Diff Best Tm In Lap
1 51 Sepp Marty CH - Unteriberg Lüönd-Buggy 7 4:21.177 - 36.413 3
2 56 Christian Geng D - Laufenburg Spitznagel-Hayabusa 7 4:27.832 6.655 37.627 4
3 72 Josef Vögel A - Lauterach Fast- u. Speed-Kawa. 7 4:31.231 10.054 37.777 3
4 66 Walter Müller D - Deukingen Spez Cross 7 4:35.172 13.995 37.616 5
5 61 Otto Fink A - Krumbach Buggy 7 4:40.087 18.910 38.464 6
6 74 Alwin Maier D - Kaiserstuhl Büchel-EB 7 4:42.415 21.238 39.159 4
7 63 Willi Sutter A - Bildstein Spitznagel-Buggy 7 4:48.546 27.369 38.055 7



8 54 Edi Gämperli CH - Mönchaltorf Spez-VW 7 4:51.363 30.186 40.343 2
9 57 René Maegeli CH - Basel Spitznagel-Suzuki 7 4:52.400 31.223 40.090 7

10 55 Sascha Baumgartner CH - Uster Buggy 7 4:53.369 32.192 39.151 2
11 69 Valentin Nett CH - Fischenthal Eigenbau 6 4:22.223 1 Lap 38.305 6
12 64 Armin Böhler CH - Rheinfelden Honda Eigenbau 6 4:38.629 16.406 44.620 3
13 60 Martin Maszurinn CH - Rheinfelden Honda Eigenbau 6 4:39.864 17.641 44.057 3
14 58 Thomas Lienhard CH - Buchs Buggy 6 4:41.167 18.944 45.224 2
15 53 Urs Ziegler CH - Hütten Maz-Buggy 3 2:40.395 4 Laps 40.237 2
16 65 Reto Roth CH - Effretikon Opel-Spitznagel 2 1:23.471 5 Laps 39.085 2

Klasse 10 2. Lauf

Pos No. Name Nat/Ort Fahrzeug Laps Total Tm Diff Best Tm In Lap
1 51 Sepp Marty CH - Unteriberg Lüönd-Buggy 7 4:10.410 - 35.145 2
2 56 Christian Geng D - Laufenburg Spitznagel-Hayabusa 7 4:11.652 1.242 35.150 4
3 63 Willi Sutter A - Bildstein Spitznagel-Buggy 7 4:17.216 6.806 35.725 4
4 66 Walter Müller D - Deukingen Spez Cross 7 4:21.156 10.746 36.396 3
5 72 Josef Vögel A - Lauterach Fast- u. Speed-Kawa. 7 4:26.525 16.115 36.124 5
6 53 Urs Ziegler CH - Hütten Maz-Buggy 7 4:27.291 16.881 36.251 7
7 69 Valentin Nett CH - Fischenthal Eigenbau 7 4:30.962 20.552 36.189 7
8 57 René Maegeli CH - Basel Spitznagel-Suzuki 7 4:36.259 25.849 37.411 7
9 61 Otto Fink A - Krumbach Buggy 7 4:38.462 28.052 36.961 3

10 60 Martin Maszurinn CH - Rheinfelden Honda Eigenbau 7 4:46.523 36.113 39.549 7
11 58 Thomas Lienhard CH - Buchs Buggy 6 4:15.612 1 Lap 40.214 5
12 55 Sascha Baumgartner CH - Uster Buggy 6 4:19.374 3.762 38.888 6
13 74 Alwin Maier D - Kaiserstuhl Büchel-EB 5 3:14.220 2 Laps 37.522 4
14 71 Markus Schärli CH - Waldkirch Suzuki-Buggy 3 2:01.119 4 Laps 38.563 3
15 65 Reto Roth CH - Effretikon Opel-Spitznagel 3 2:07.698 6.579 39.043 3

Klasse 10 3. Lauf

Pos No. Name Nat/Ort Fahrzeug Laps Total Tm Diff Best Tm In Lap
1 56 Christian Geng D - Laufenburg Spitznagel-Hayabusa 7 4:14.357 - 35.476 4
2 63 Willi Sutter A - Bildstein Spitznagel-Buggy 7 4:21.893 7.536 36.150 2
3 72 Josef Vögel A - Lauterach Fast- u. Speed-Kawa. 7 4:22.603 8.246 36.085 3
4 66 Walter Müller D - Deukingen Spez Cross 7 4:27.995 13.638 36.727 5
5 51 Sepp Marty CH - Unteriberg Lüönd-Buggy 7 4:28.459 14.102 35.409 5
6 69 Valentin Nett CH - Fischenthal Eigenbau 7 4:29.708 15.351 36.826 6
7 53 Urs Ziegler CH - Hütten Maz-Buggy 7 4:29.987 15.630 36.942 6



8 55 Sascha Baumgartner CH - Uster Buggy 6 4:16.147 1 Lap 38.728 4
9 57 René Maegeli CH - Basel Spitznagel-Suzuki 6 4:21.116 4.969 39.169 2

10 58 Thomas Lienhard CH - Buchs Buggy 6 4:26.769 10.622 42.041 4
11 60 Martin Maszurinn CH - Rheinfelden Honda Eigenbau 6 4:27.265 11.118 40.675 2
12 54 Edi Gämperli CH - Mönchaltorf Spez-VW 6 4:32.571 16.424 43.166 3
13 65 Reto Roth CH - Effretikon Opel-Spitznagel 6 4:34.502 18.355 38.906 4
14 61 Otto Fink A - Krumbach Buggy 0 -.--- - -.--- 0

Klasse 10/1 1. Lauf

Pos No. Name Nat/Ort Fahrzeug Laps Total Tm Diff Best Tm In Lap
1 6 Thomas Schindler D - Freiburg EB UFKJ 7 4:46.320 - 38.999 3
2 38 Francis Neukomm CH - Malleray Spez Cross 7 4:47.019 +0.699 39.067 2
3 1 Christian Brunner CH - Hittnau Buggy Seat 7 4:48.168 1.848 40.020 3
4 20 Beat Huber CH - Cham EB Renault 7 4:55.716 9.396 41.005 3
5 24 Tobias Blem D - Deukingen Spez Cross 7 5:09.003 22.683 40.079 6
6 10 Egon Haufe D - Neuenburg EB Peugeot 7 5:10.903 24.583 39.311 7
7 18 Marcel Wyss CH - Schindellegi EB Opel 7 5:16.046 29.726 41.423 6
8 46 Silvio Pietrovoboni CH - Schleitheim EB Opel 7 5:22.080 35.760 41.980 6
9 23 Luc Vuilleumier CH - Lajoux VW Buggy 7 5:23.980 37.660 42.989 6

10 5 Robert Fuchs CH - Steg EB VW 7 5:29.655 43.335 44.446 4
11 15 Michael Schwendeler CH - Vorderthal Marty-Buggy 7 5:33.453 47.133 45.138 6
12 7 Werner Zitzer D - Schliengen EB Wezi III 6 4:03.147 1 Lap 39.397 3
13 16 Urs Lienhard CH - Aarau EB Ford 6 4:52.516 49.369 45.287 4
14 22 Thomas Ladler A - Fussach Fast u. Speed Buggy 6 6:11.300+2:08.153 42.727 4
15 2 Dani Stark F - Steinbourg Buggy 1 1:04.675 6 Laps -.--- 1

Klasse 10/1 2. Lauf

Pos No. Name Nat/Ort Fahrzeug Laps Total Tm Diff Best Tm In Lap
1 6 Thomas Schindler D - Freiburg EB UFKJ 7 4:26.352 - 37.866 3
2 38 Francis Neukomm CH - Malleray Spez Cross 7 4:29.170 2.818 37.782 3
3 1 Christian Brunner CH - Hittnau Buggy Seat 7 4:37.232 10.880 39.052 7
4 20 Beat Huber CH - Cham EB Renault 7 4:40.513 14.161 38.975 7
5 24 Tobias Blem D - Deukingen Spez Cross 7 4:43.209 16.857 37.907 3
6 7 Werner Zitzer D - Schliengen EB Wezi III 7 4:44.458 18.106 38.488 4



7 5 Robert Fuchs CH - Steg EB VW 7 4:48.397 22.045 40.206 2
8 46 Silvio Pietrovoboni CH - Schleitheim EB Opel 7 4:51.110 24.758 39.258 5
9 2 Dani Stark F - Steinbourg Buggy 7 4:53.297 26.945 39.397 7

10 23 Luc Vuilleumier CH - Lajoux VW Buggy 7 4:57.564 31.212 41.790 2
11 22 Thomas Ladler A - Fussach Fast u. Speed Buggy 6 4:16.534 1 Lap 40.262 6
12 15 Michael Schwendeler CH - Vorderthal Marty-Buggy 6 4:30.422 13.888 41.511 2
13 16 Urs Lienhard CH - Aarau EB Ford 6 4:38.888 22.354 43.840 2
14 10 Egon Haufe D - Neuenburg EB Peugeot 5 3:17.368 2 Laps 38.610 2

Klasse 10/1 3. Lauf

Pos No. Name Nat/Ort Fahrzeug Laps Total Tm Diff Best Tm In Lap
1 38 Francis Neukomm CH - Malleray Spez Cross 6 3:53.135 - 38.675 5
2 6 Thomas Schindler D - Freiburg EB UFKJ 6 3:53.992 +0.857 38.624 6
3 7 Werner Zitzer D - Schliengen EB Wezi III 6 3:59.434 6.299 38.890 5
4 24 Tobias Blem D - Deukingen Spez Cross 6 4:05.063 11.928 40.036 4
5 5 Robert Fuchs CH - Steg EB VW 6 4:11.649 18.514 41.209 4
6 46 Silvio Pietrovoboni CH - Schleitheim EB Opel 6 4:15.693 22.558 41.031 5
7 20 Beat Huber CH - Cham EB Renault 6 4:17.395 24.260 40.985 5
8 2 Dani Stark F - Steinbourg Buggy 6 4:18.215 25.080 40.922 5
9 1 Christian Brunner CH - Hittnau Buggy Seat 6 4:24.693 31.558 40.913 6

10 23 Luc Vuilleumier CH - Lajoux VW Buggy 6 4:26.903 33.768 42.888 6
11 16 Urs Lienhard CH - Aarau EB Ford 5 3:58.739 1 Lap 44.808 4
12 15 Michael Schwendeler CH - Vorderthal Marty-Buggy 5 4:15.218 16.479 43.071 4

Klasse 11 1. Lauf

Pos No. Name Nat/Ort Fahrzeug Laps Total Tm Diff Best Tm In Lap
1 82 Berthold Schnee D - Denkingen Spitznagel 7 4:17.392 - 36.079 6
2 87 Ueli Weisshaupt CH - Sulgen Fast u. Speed Ford 7 4:20.150 2.758 36.247 5
3 96 Emil Süssli CH - Glarus Fast u. Speed Porsche 7 4:31.745 14.353 37.861 5
4 88 Donald Peter A - Wolfurt Aprilia Buggy 7 4:33.660 16.268 38.229 5
5 77 Heinz Luginbühl CH - Wallisellen EB Porsche 7 4:40.831 23.439 38.970 4
6 99 Urs Nagel CH - Schönhölzerswilen EB Porsche 7 4:43.451 26.059 39.051 5
7 97 Roman Schiess CH - Kloten Fast u. Speed Ford 6 4:51.927 1 Lap 39.417 4
8 85 Stefan Zettler D - Gossau ZAC Evoll 2 1:21.545 5 Laps 39.377 2



Klasse 11 2. Lauf

Pos No. Name Nat/Ort Fahrzeug Laps Total Tm Diff Best Tm In Lap
1 82 Berthold Schnee D - Denkingen Spitznagel 7 4:08.369 - 35.135 5
2 87 Ueli Weisshaupt CH - Sulgen Fast u. Speed Ford 7 4:16.871 8.502 35.741 7
3 96 Emil Süssli CH - Glarus Fast u. Speed Porsche 7 4:20.634 12.265 36.130 6
4 88 Donald Peter A - Wolfurt Aprilia Buggy 7 4:23.391 15.022 36.992 5
5 99 Urs Nagel CH - Schönhölzerswilen EB Porsche 7 4:32.781 24.412 37.947 5
6 77 Heinz Luginbühl CH - Wallisellen EB Porsche 7 4:36.012 27.643 38.078 5
7 97 Roman Schiess CH - Kloten Fast u. Speed Ford 7 4:41.046 32.677 38.216 7
8 85 Stefan Zettler D - Gossau ZAC Evoll 5 4:27.054 2 Laps 37.033 4

Klasse 11 3. Lauf

Pos No. Name Nat/Ort Fahrzeug Laps Total Tm Diff Best Tm In Lap
1 87 Ueli Weisshaupt CH - Sulgen Fast u. Speed Ford 7 4:20.621 - 36.178 6
2 88 Donald Peter A - Wolfurt Aprilia Buggy 7 4:41.090 20.469 39.194 6
3 99 Urs Nagel CH - Schönhölzerswilen EB Porsche 7 4:41.862 21.241 39.200 6
4 77 Heinz Luginbühl CH - Wallisellen EB Porsche 7 4:44.228 23.607 39.489 5
5 96 Emil Süssli CH - Glarus Fast u. Speed Porsche 7 4:45.030 24.409 36.254 6
6 97 Roman Schiess CH - Kloten Fast u. Speed Ford 6 4:38.516 1 Lap 45.285 6
7 85 Stefan Zettler D - Gossau ZAC Evoll 5 3:09.270 2 Laps 36.934 3
8 82 Berthold Schnee D - Denkingen Spitznagel 1 38.856 6 Laps -.--- 1
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